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Export Services 
 
Plant Protection and Quarantine (PPQ), Plant Health Programs, Export Services maintains the export 
program for exporters of United States and foreign-origin plants and plant products. Export Services does 
not require certification of any exports, but does provide certification of commodities as a service to 
United States exporters. 
 
For general inquiries, please send an e-mail to: ppqexportservices@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Terrance Wells 
Senior Export Specialist  
Terrance.D.Wells@aphis.usda.gov 
Bermuda, Canada, Caribbean, Mexico, U.S. Territories 
 
Margaret Smither 
Senior Export Specialist  
Margaret.R.Smither@aphis.usda.gov  
Central America, South America 
 
Marcus McElvaine 
Senior Export Specialist  
Marcus.McElvaine@aphis.usda.gov 
Oceania (including Australia & New Zealand), Asia 
 
Michael Perry 
Senior Export Specialist  
Michael.J.Perry@aphis.usda.gov 
Africa, Europe, European Union, Middle East, Russian Federation, Turkey, XPM, PCIT 
 
Allen Dawson 
Export Specialist  
Allen.L.Dawson@aphis.usda.gov  
Backup to countries covered by Michael Perry 
 
Export Certification Specialists 
 
Questions regarding the export program may be directed to the Export Certification Specialist in your 
State or the State of export. https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/planthealth/SA_Export  
 
Michael McDonald  
Area: AL, GA, MS 
E-mail: Michael.McDonald@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Julie Ito  
Paul Kanninen    
Area: AK, WA 
E-mail: Julie.D.Ito@aphis.usda.gov  
E-mail: Paul.H.Kanninen@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Evan Pace       
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Area: OR, ID, MT, WY 
E-mail: Evan.W.Pace@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Amy Loftus  
Joyce J Sterling   
Area: NV, UT, AZ, NM, OK, TX 
E-mail: Amy.L.Loftus@aphis.usda.gov  
E-mail: Joyce.J.Sterling@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Brannen Hardy  
Area: AR, LA, ND, SD, NE, CO 
E-mail: Brannen.V.Hardy@aphis.usda.gov    
    
Kathleen Henry  
Area: IA, KS, MO, TN 
E-mail: Kathleen.A.Henry@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Tina McCay  
Area: MN, WI, MI, IN 
E-mail: Tina.S.McCay@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Tim Hall  
Area: ME, NH, VT, PA, NJ 
E-mail: Timothy.A.Hall@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Joy Crump  
Area: OH, DE, MD, DC, VA, WV 
E-mail: Joy.B.Crump@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Rodolfo ‘Rudy’ Castaneda    
Area: Southern Florida and PR   
E-mail: Rodolfo.Castaneda@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Milagros Guindin  
Area: Central and Northern Florida 
E-mail: Milagros.G.Guindin@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Susan Kostelecky  
Area: NC, SC, KY, IL 
E-mail: Susan.P.Kostelecky@aphis.usda.gov  
 
John Troutwine  
Area: CA Counties: Nevada, Plumas, Sacramento, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, Sutter, Tehama, Trinity, Yolo, 
Yuba, Butte, Colusa, Del Norte, Glenn, Humboldt, Lake, Lassen, Mendocino, Modo

mailto:Evan.W.Pace@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Amy.L.Loftus@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Joyce.J.Sterling@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Brannen.V.Hardy@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Kathleen.A.Henry@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Tina.S.McCay@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Timothy.A.Hall@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Joy.B.Crump@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Rodolfo.Castaneda@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Milagros.G.Guindin@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Susan.P.Kostelecky@aphis.usda.gov


Export Program Contacts 

March 2017 

 

 

E-mail: John.Troutwine@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Paul Vanderhorst  
Area: CA Counties: Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, Contra Costa, El Dorado, Marin, Napa, Placer, San 
Joaquin, Solano, Sonoma, Stanislaus, Tuolumne 
E-mail: Paul.J.Vanderhorst@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Magdalena Moreno  
Area: CA Counties: Alameda, Monterey, San Benito, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz 
Fresno, Mariposa, Merced, Madera 
E-mail: Magdalena.Moreno@aphis.usda.gov          
 
Pushpinder Kumar  
Area: CA Counties: Tulare, Kern, Kings, Inyo, Mono 
E-mail: Pushpinder.Kumar@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Aaron Nishimoto                    
Area: CA Counties: Los Angeles, San Luis Obispo, and Santa Barbara 
E-mail: Aaron.Y.Nishimoto@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Eddie Lugo 
CA Counties: Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, and Ventura 
E-mail: Eddie.Lugo@aphis.usda.gov   
 
Carlito Yambao  
Area: CA Counties: Imperial and San Diego 
E-mail: Carlito.S.Yambao@aphis.usda.gov  
 
Trade Specialists 
Questions regarding trade impacts for operational programs may be directed to the Trade Specialist in 
your State or the State of export. 
 
Zaida Ortiz  
Area: MD, VA, DC, WV, KY, NC, SC, TN, MA, AL, GA, FL 
Zaida.Ortiz@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Curt Thornburg 
Area: ID, MT, ND, WY, CO, SD, NE, KS, IA, MO 
Curtis.n.thornburg@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Davin Potts  
Area: AK, WA, OR 
Davin.C.Potts@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Tessie Acosta Williams 
Area:  NV, UT, AZ, NM, TX, OK, AR, LA 
Tessie.A.Williams@aphis.usda.gov 
 
David W. Black 
Area: California (Apples, Cherries, Hay, Logs, Nursery Stock, Seeds for planting, Nuts, Stone fruit, 
Pears) 
david.w.black@aphis.usda.gov  
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John Loyd 
Area: California (Avocado, Berries, Citrus, Cotton, Grains, Pomegranates, potatoes, Table Grapes) 
John.E.Loyd@aphis.usda.gov 
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